

Date: - February 9, 2024

Listing Department/ Department of Corporate Relations, The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai, Fax-022-22722037/39/41/61/3121/22723719

Scrip Code: 532524

Listing Department
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai- 51, Fax- 022-26598237/38- 022-26598347/48
Company Code: PTC

Sub: <u>Investor / Analyst meet for Q3/ 9MFY24</u>, <u>pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR)</u>
<u>Regulations, 2015</u>

Ref: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Dear Sir/ Madam,

PTC India Limited is pleased to inform that the Investor / Analyst Meet is being organized virtually on Friday, February 16th, 2024 at 16.00 hours IST to discuss the financial results of Q3/9MFY24.

The detailed invite is enclosed herewith for kind reference and perusal. This is also being uploaded on the website of the Company at www.ptcindia.com.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For PTC India Limited

(Rajiv Maheshwari) Company Secretary

FCS- 4998 Encl: as above



The Management of **PTC India Limited** cordially invites analysts and investors to the conference call to discuss the **Q3/9MFY24** results.

#### **Date and Time:**

Friday, February 16th, 2024 at 16.00 hours IST

### The Management team would be lead by:-

## Dr. Rajib K. Mishra

Chairman and Managing Director

### -: Meeting Link :-

# https://www.c-meeting.com/web3/join/3BLWA3TFBQMXKN

#### :Local times:

Mumbai	16:00 hours
All India	16:00 hours
Singapore	18:30 hours
Hong Kong	18:30 hours
UK	10:30 hours
United States	05:30 hours

RSVP =





**PTC India Limited** 

2nd Floor, NBCC Tower, 15 Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi - 110066

Namit Shah Sr. Associate(ExchangeConnect.in)

Email: namit@s-ancial.com

Mr. Varun Sethi AVP (PO & IR)

Tel. No. - +91-11-41659500, 41595100, 46484261

Fax No. - 91-11-41659144,41659145